
42Serving those who serve locally. Representing the Executive Branch of County Government since 1960.

THURSTON COUNTY 
2000 Lakeridge Dr. SW 
Olympia 98502-6001 

www.co.thurston.wa.us

ASSESSOR: 
Steven J. Drew (360) 867-2200 
Fax: (360) 867-2201 
drews@co.thurston.wa.us

AUDITOR: 
Mary Hall (360) 786-5224 
Fax: (360) 786-5223    
tcauditor@co.thurston.wa.us

CLERK: 
Linda Enlow (360) 786-5430 
Fax: (360) 753-4033 
Mail: Building #2

CORONER: 
Gary Warnock (360) 867-2140 
Fax: (360) 867-2141
warnocg@co.thurston.wa.us

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY: 
Jon Tunheim (360) 786-5540 
Fax: (360) 754-3358 
tunheij@co.thurston.wa.us

SHERIFF: 
John D. Snaza (360) 786-5505 
Fax: (360) 786-5275 
snazaj@co.thurston.wa.us

TREASURER: 
Shawn Myers (360) 786-5550 
Fax: (360) 754-4683  
myerss@co.thurston.wa.us

Founded January 12, 1852

Named for Samuel Thurston

Seat Olympia

Largest city Olympia

Area

 • Total 774 sq mi (2,005 km2)

 • Land 722 sq mi (1,870 km2)

 • Water 52 sq mi (135 km2), 6.7%

Population (Est.)

 • (2014) 265,851

 • Density 347/sq mi (133.9/km²)

Congressional districts 3rd, 10th

Legislative District 2nd, 20th, 22nd, 35th

Legislative Representation

Senator Randi Becker (360) 786-7602 randi.becker@leg.wa.gov
Senator John Braun (360) 786-7638 annette.cleveland@leg.wa.gov
Senator Karen Fraser (360) 786-7642 karen.fraser@leg.wa.gov
Senator Tim Sheldon (360) 786-7668 timothy.sheldon@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Richard DeBolt (360) 786-7896 richard.debolt@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Dan Griffey (360) 786-7966 dan.griffey@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Graham Hunt (360) 786-7824 graham.hunt@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Sam Hunt (360) 786-7992 sam.hunt@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Drew MacEwen (360) 786-7902 drew.macewen@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Ed Orcutt (360) 786-7990 ed.orcutt@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Chris Reykdal (360) 786-7940 chris.reykdal@leg.wa.gov
Rep. J.T. Wilcox (360) 786-7912 jt.wilcox@leg.wa.gov
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